

Sponsor: Student Body President Manno Resolution Officially Endorsing Illinois State University's Educating Illinois Official Plan for the 2013-WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, Educating Illinois 2013-2018: Individualized Attention, Shared Aspirations articulates the vision, goals, and strategies for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is part of the governance process of Illinois State University; WHEREAS, Educating Illinois is seeking the endorsement of all shared governance groups; THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association formally endorses Educating Illinois 2013-2018: Individualized Attention, Shared Aspirations; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly directs the Secretary of the Assembly Gallagher to transmit signed copies of this resolution to the Educating Illinois Task Force. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 30th day of January, 2013. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andrew Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ed Gallagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18Y 0 A 0 N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP